

Quality Policy

SBK Recycle is committed to provide solutions for the responsible, effective management and removal of end-of-life electronic assets in a manner protecting the environment, worker health and safety, our clients and our community.

- SBK Recycle is committed to continual improvement and meeting our customer requirements.
- SBK Recycle is committed to comply with applicable legal and other requirements relative to the quality aspects of our business and fulfill its compliance obligations.
- SBK Recycle is committed to providing a framework for setting and reviewing quality objectives.
- SBK Recycle is committed to continuous improvement achieved through monitoring of • objectives and rigorous evaluation of our management system.
- SBK Recycle is committed to communicating and reinforcing this policy throughout our company, to all persons working for or on behalf of the organization as well as, to our customers, our suppliers and other interested parties.

<u>Kenny Becker</u> Kenny Becker, President

01/12/2022

Date